a Public Building Commission of Chicago
% Contractor Payment Information

Project: Richard Edwards IB Fine & Performing Arts Dual Language
School Annex

Contract Number: PS2036

Construction Manager: Berglund Construction Company
Payment Application: #13 A

Amount Paid: $2,724,633.45

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 9/12/16

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Edwards




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT » ENGINEER

DATE: 8/22/2016

PROJECT: Edwards Elementary School Annex/Renovation/Amendment 2

Pay Application No.; 13

For the Perlod: 7/112018 fo 7/31/2016

Contract No.: P82036

In accordance with Resolution No, , adopted by the Public Bullding Commisslon of Chicago on, Jralating to the $ Revenue Bonds

Issuad by the Public Bullding Commission of Chigago for the financing of this project (and all terms used hareln shall have the same meaning as in sald
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustae, that:
1, Obligations In the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each ltem thereof is a proper

charge agalnst the Construction Aecount and has not been pald; and

2. No amount hereby approved for paymant upon any oontract wilt, when added to all smounts previously pald upon such
contract, excesd 90% of cuirent estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer untll the aggregate amount of payments
withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth In said Resolution),

THE CONTRACTOR:  Berglund Construction
111 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2450, Chicago, IL 60601

FOR: Goneral Gonstruction Services

Is now entitied to the sum of; $3,687,488.86

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $18,384,248.00
ADDITIONS $14,805,137.00
DEDUGTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $14,8085,137.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $33,189,385.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 20,805,106.95
TOTAL RETENTION $ 1,020,471.40
3} Reserve Withheld @ +/~ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $  1,028471.40
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

$ 19,676,635.58

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (include this Payment)

$ 15,888,136.69

LESS: AMDUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

$ 3,687,498.86

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

ANNEX AMOUNT: $962,865.41

RENOVATION AMOUNT: $16,167.82

AMENDMENT 2 AMOUNT: $2,708,475,63
Architect Engineer:

Date




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $33,189,385.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $20,605,106.95
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS /- 10% RETAINED $1,029,471.38
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAY $33,189,385.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $19,675,635.56
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $15,888,136.,69
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $33,189,385.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $3,687,498.86
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $13,613,749.44

informatlon and belief, the work fs in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
evels thercof) are being cutrently paid, and that the amount of the payments
the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge,
materlals, services, labor and all Subcontractors {including all significant subl
applied for ate Justified. Theso provistons should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for
or employees, nor us enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, corract, and genulne; that each and every Walver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim elther legal or equitable to defeat the vafidlty of any of said Walvers of Lien; that sald Walvers
of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, guppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work
or urising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledgeor informatlon, the said Waivers of Licn include all the labor and material for whicha

claim could be made and for which a Hen could be filed,
That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That sald Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any {llegal or excess payments have been made to safd Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will vepay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts S0 paid; and if any llen remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contragtor shall
refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such & lien

inaluding all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee,

% %?

Kevin Geshwender
Executive Vice President/CFO

Subscribed and swafn to before me this 74 day September, 2016,

s

Notary Publi¢
My Com, jgéion expires:




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD

EXHIBIY B! ANNEX PART 1 ]
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of)

L Job Location

Ovmer

Project Natoe
PBC Project #

Edwands Elemantary Schoa Annex
05770

Berglund Constnution

4815 Sowth Karlov Avenue, Chicago, il. 60632

Public Building Commissiun Of Chicago

STATEOFILLINOGS ) S5

COUNTY OFCOO0K ]

‘me ammr.‘l'om Sicinskd, being ﬁustddy
thal hefshe s wall

mmmoam and says that hefshe is h i FO, o fund: an Hilingiz and duly authorized to maka this Affigavil in behall of said corporation, and

tha fofowing profect:

ith the facts herein sel forth and that said corpotation is the Connamwnh the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISS!GNOF CHIGAGD, Ownar, undar Contract No, PS2036 dated tha 20th day of Juty, 2016, for

That thework for which s

"the pep

2 FORTHEANNEX o $962,865.41

wnder the torx of o8l Comtrocty

requirements of said Ownerundur!hem
done laboron said ¥ Thattha

d has b Jeted, free and clear of zny and alt claims, liens, charges, and of any kind or nature- andiniuu with the contract decuments and the
Thaliarlhemrposeso(ssdmm:anme flowi have b d with, and hava fumi d br.andhaving

suxanmnfaﬂsuchpwnrsando!mmuammmduaand“

of said work, 25 stated:

supplies,
ms m'““oppomﬂmrmmsﬂ:ekﬂlamomxo!mydneandhhemmedmtoemhnfﬂmmmecﬁvety Thahhm s a full, true, and.
paid to sach of tham for such kabar, i supplies, es, f by each of them 0 or on account

———Viork Completed——]

TIEM #

‘Sicbcorveacior Name & Adchesa

Typwed Wark

Tetalto deds)

PHECONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Berglund Constuction
111 E. Wackar Drive, Suile 2450

|Chicaga, IL 60501

| Preconstmiction Fee for Annex

153,308.00 €.00 159,308.00 100%| 155,308.00 0.00 159,308.00 0.00 159,308.00

9.80

159,308.00 o0 153.308.00 159,308.00 0.00 159,308.00 2.00 155,308.00

ANREX TRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS

00

000

Vator Technologies, Inc.
3 Neritpaint Cott
Botingbrook, IL 50440

43,800.00 000 4386000 4% 1,800.00 000 1.800.00

180.00 £,620.00

1190

Demolition 40,876.00 0,00 40,576.00 1005 5,523.00 353%3.00 40,978.00 4,057.60 5,083.70

0.00

3184470

42,180.00

1200

1 VY. Lawrancs Ave,

Hugh Benty Construction, Inc.
Fsch(':ﬁgc. 160630

Building Car:crels

763,700.00 88,205.73 85280573 200%] 85220573 0.00 852,05.73 2558737 B10.260.45

1705811

4057650

1300

iFeank’s Masonry, lnc.
14433 S. Calilomia Ava.
[Posen, 60468

Masonry 805,484.00 £3,030.79 86857473 100%! 868,574.79 36857479 4342873 825,146.06

o.0n

25,5872.17

1400

IScott Stee! Services, lnc.
1203 Sumuiit Strest
[Crown Point, [N 46307

Stoel Framing 926449.00 Z7.042.00 55345100 100%] §53.491.00

4342872

0.00 953491.00 28,604.73 805,816.45

Romers Stest Company, Inc.
1300 WestMain Streel
Melrose Park, IL 50160

Melal Fabdcatians 250,000.00 43,519.00 333,519.00 as¥| 288,594,950 25,462.00 314,056.90 1697533 271,618.95

19,069.82

2546200

28,604.73

1501

iTo Ba Assigned

To Be Assigned 10,009.00 10.000.00 0%; D.00 0.00 0.00 0,00

42,438.05

1500

Pindo Constiuction Group
7225 W. 105 5L
Palos Hills, IL 0455

Erym‘lllc:upenhjykmusﬁwd

2,262,870.00 51,674.00 2,314,544.00 2.314,544.00 o000 2,314,544.00 11572720 | 2,198,816.80

vge

000

10.,000.00

115.727.20

1200

Casevork Instaliations, Inc.
3836 Wesd 16th Street
[Chicago, IL£0823

Custon Millwork 225,330.00 44,125.00 27351500 100%| 225,211.00 48,204.00 27351500 B8,20545 211,635.25

1800

BOFC Waterproofiy Syslems
14900501.3&; Kiipatick Avenue
an, I 60445

Darpprogiing £8.000.00 86,848.00 174,848.00 100%! 134,588.00

53,67430

8,2D5.45

40,260.00 17484800 5,245.44 125,845.60

M Cannon Racfing Company LLC
1238 Remington Road
[Shaumburg, Il 60173

LB, Hap

Roeting+ 253,250.00 {7.825.00) 25342500 97%| 22027500 25,750.00 245,06500 760275 207,603.75

4375686

30,858.50

5,245.44

3496275

2100

101 Kelly Soat, Lnit F
EK Growe, 1L 60907

33,326.00 11,238.84 44,584.84

100%]

44,5544 000

44,554.94 1,336.65 42327.20

85109

1,336.65




Door Systems
2018 Corporate Lane
[Napervifle, Il 50563

|Ovettread Cailing Daors

46200.00

o.0o0

46,2800.00

100%|

456,800.00

0.00

45,800.00

1,404.00

| 44,450.00

Underiand Archilectusal Systems, Inc.
20318 Tomence Ave.
Lymwood, IL 60411

Gtass and Stzing

357,728.00

412410

361,85310

92%)]

333,855.00

g.00

333,855,00

18,092.65

3600

1.404.00

Bourbon Tia and Marble

270 Lexington Drive
Butfalo Grove, [L 80059

Cetarzic Tile

192,700.00

0.0D0

192,700.00

100%

282,700:00

192,700.00

9,635.00

315,76235

183,065.00

0.00

4609075

0.0, Entepiises
2722 S. Hillock Avenus
[Chicago, IL 60608

[Epozy Floosing

36,000.00

0.00

36,000.00

0,00

G.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,635.00

26,000.00

C.E. Karsgart
819 N, Centsal Ava,
{Wood Dale, IL 60551

[Resilient Fooring

383,6231.00

31,63L.08)

351,850.00

1005

336,005.00

315385.00

351,530.00

10,595.70

31BADS.SD

2298480

2801

To Be Assigned

To Be Assigned

31,631.00

31,63L.00

400

0.00

o.00

.00

£0.00

10,59870

31,631.00

Midwest Becorating, Inc.
{44W 108 US Highway 20
Hampshire, IL 60140

16190100

{3,500.00)

88,400.00

“100%|

73380003

24,600.00

SBA400.00

2,952.00

2501

To Bo Assigned

[To Bs Assigned

3,500.00

3,500.00

D.oD

090

0.0

0.00

68,880.00

000

26,588.00

2,35200

3,500.00

[Poblocki Sign Company
922 S. 70th St
West Allis, W) 53214

50,658.00

[100.00)!

50,558.00

70%

31,423.00

4,151.00

A5,574.00

2,527.50

28,280.70

4,765.40

17,511.90

3001

To Bo Assigned

[To Ba Assigned

£71.00

0.00

0,00

6,00

000

690

0.00

[Commercial Specialfes, Inc.
2255 Lois Drive Unit 49
Rolfing Meadows, il 60008

§Tat O

22,045.00

0.00

2204500

2204500

0.00

2204500

66135

20,842.75

66135

{Murphy & Jones Co., Inc.

14040 N. Nashvills Ave.
Chicaga, IL 60624

Metal Lockers

71867.00

0,00

7185700

0.00

6,00

0.00

0.00

Great Lakss West lnc.
24475 Red Arrow Highway
Mattawan, Ml 49071

F e Equipment

74082.00

0.00

74.082.00

54,224.00

oo0e

T1867.00

17,691.00

71,1500

50,519.90

iC-Tec, Inc.
131 Kitkland Cicle
Oswego, [L 60543

Waste Compariars

31.350.00

{1,335.00)

30,01500

¢.00

0.00

.00

0.00

12, 531.00

5,871.10

Insolzr Window Treatments
4104 N. Nashvilla Awve.
[Chicage, IL. 60634

2243700

0.00

2241700

400

22417.00

22417.00

2,241.70

000

30,015.00

Kewaunee Scientllic Corp.
2700 W, Frond St
[ Statesvilia, NC 28677

d Casewnrk

15,583.00

0480

15,583.00

000

20,175.30

224170

.00

0.00

3700

|Atrium Eapdscaging
17113 Davey Hoad
Lemant, iL 60439

LandscapingSie Fumishings?
Praygr 5

311,895.00

4,6544.88

315539.88

0.0

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

D09

15,583.00

[Hutf
2007 Kellsy Cotiit
[Lbenyvito, i 60048

|Acatistic Compasile Wall Panels

85,725.00

4,550.00

10037500

100,375.00

2.0

100,375.00

3.011.25

2

316,533.88

[ ThyssenKiupp Elavator
1355 Eisenhower LN Soutit
[Lombard, i 50148

148,300.00

17.500.19

16620012

100%

165,200,189

Don

16520039

4,986.01

9535625

15783018

2,007.50

3,.324.00

3,011.25

£4586.01

4000

28427 . Ballard Dtive, UnitH
L ake Fotest, IL 60045

\Inited States Allianca Fira Protection,
e,

169,863.00

5,365.00

175,235.00

100%

316649630

873870

175235.00

5,257.05

15773455

12,243.40

5,257.05

4100

Bk Plumbing
ISF17 West $20th Street
Alsip, IL 60803

506,095.60

B,004.56

£614,099.56

100%

574,449.58

38,150.00

£12,599.56

1842289

54374452

5043198

19,92289

4200

{A) Oiman Company
3200 West Laks Avanua
Glenwiew, IL 50026

1,812,727.00

5112.00

1.817,838.40

173290417

75.882.35

181278652

54,535.17

1,642,01232

115,233.13

59,587.55

65865 Staw Road
Big Rock, Il 60511

BSB Devolopment, inc,

[Fitegerald’s Eacirical Contacting, Inc.

2,059,835.00

83398245

2,343,817.45

98%

1,942,13861

162,752.50

2,304,831.11

64,3314.52

1,834,937.74

205.638.85

10324086

{7801 Industrial Court
Speing Grove, IL 60083

o |Ecritwork

559,239.00

9,913.28

56915228

2%

503,871.38

107.385.00

41125638

39,19511

27348424

98,576.03

197,092.01




Troch-Mchted Paving Co., Inc.
2425 Pan Am Blvd.
4500 Efk Grove Vatage, iL 60007 Jachpalt Paving 30000.00 Q.00 30,000.00 fod 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q0o DO0 05.00 30,000.00
LPS Pavement
57 Stonehili Road
4500 [Oswego, Il 50543 Unit Paving 5320000 0.0 S1,B00.00 0% 0.00 [oXs;s] 0.00 0.00 000 000 51.800.00
Hugh Henry Constuction, inc.
5901 W. Lawrence Ave.
4700 Chicago, it 60630 {Site Conereta 345.000.00 .00 345,000.00 4056, 126,000.00 12,000.00 138,000.0¢ 33,800.00 113,400.0D 10,.200.00 220,800.00
NuToys Leisure Products
915 Hillgrove
4BOD LaGtange, IL 50525 Pizyground Surfecng 42,000.00 900 42,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 080 0.00 2.00 0.00 42,000.00
Motand Sports Tusf
1880 W. Fullerioh Ave.
5000 [Chicago, L 60514 [Playfield Tud 165.530.00 0.00 165,680.00 0% .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.00 0.00 165,680.00
Fence Masters, fnc,
925 W. 1711 St
5100 East Hazel Crest, IL 50429 Permanent Fendng 88,355.00 000 88355.00 0% 000 0.00 o000 .00 0.00 .00 BB355.0Q
CJ Esickson Plumbing Company
14141 West 124th Place
5308 Alslp, 1L 60803 Sile Ties 476,500.00 22,222.64 488,7272.64 TI%: 288,677.64 63,050.00 351,727.64 2493638 26374126 £3,050.00 17193638
8430 S, South Chicage Ave.
5400 Chicagp, IL 5067 X Deck Repalts 569,511.00 €8,7365.00 638,247.00 98%] 625,491.92 B25.47 626,317.38 3191235 59357957 82547 43843185
s " —
8440 S. South Chicago Ave.
540 {Chicago, IL BOE1Z General Conshuclion LabayMatztals 2.00 5,308,795 530675 100%! 530675 2.00 5,306.75 26533 504142 0.00 26533
Anaex Trade C: Loxsts 14,584 51800 | §64,322.31 15,348,840.31 90%| 13,032,995.88 732,727.02 13,765,222.90 569,447.23 | 12,316,962.43 875.313.24 2,152564.64
INSURANCE / BOND FOR ANNEX
5500 Bergtund Constrisciion General Lisbifity Insumnce 166.837.00 0.00 1E6.817.00 100%] 165,817.00 o.0n 166317.00 0.00 166,817.00 0.00 000
S600 Burglund Construction |Sub Dafautt 222,756.00 0.00 222,756.00 100% 222,756.00 0.00 222,756.00 000 22275600 0.00 Don
s700 Berglund C: iBond 106,062.00 000 106,06200 100% 105,062.00 o000 106,062.00 0.00 306,052.00 0.00 2.00
[Sutstotsl Insurancef Bond for Annex 455,635.00 000 495,635.00 200% 495,635.00 o008 4£495,635.00 000 495,635.00 0,00 0.00
Jise: TION MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR ANNEX
S800 lBagImd Censtruction Ce ¥ Fea 415,000.00 0.00 415,080.00 93%; 352,000.00 32,000.00 384,000.00 200 352,000.00 32,000.00 32.000.00
5900 lBery\.ndl‘ Fixed General Conditions B73,205.00 2.00 873,20500 89% 73349220 43,650.25 FITAS2A45 43 65025 £89,831.55 43,660.25 139,712.80
s i vices for Annex 1,288,205.00 0.00 1,288,205.00 90%] 188549220 7586025 1,161,152.45 43,660.25 1,042, 83195 75,6602€ 170,712.80
REQUIREMENTS FUR ANNEX
62005225  [General Requirements NTE 335,331.00 0,00 335,331.00 200%: 32743528 7,831.72 335,331.00 16,768.35 310,672.73 785192 16,766.35
[CONTINGENCIES 7 ALLOWANCES FOR ANNEX
6300 Public Building & s i 300,000.00 (60,808.33) 39,191.61 % oo 0.00 2.0 0.00 0.00 D.00 32919153
$400 Public Building 1Esi 100.000.00 140,000.00) &0,008.00 0% 000 n.oo 000 o.qe 0.00 DD §0,000.00
8500 Construction Allowance 16586000 | {163.513.92){ 2,346.08 0% s8] 0.00 o000 o 000 .03 234608
6600 on [Contingency 400,000.00 { {400,000.00) 0.00) #DN/ol 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 2.09 .00
Tonli: Fes [ All {or Annex 765,860.00 | (664,32237) 1031,537.68 ed OO 1.00 0.00 040 2.80 0.00 101,537.62
| Tolal Annex 17,728,857.00 0.040 12,728,857.00 9%} 15,100,870.36 816,278.99 15,917,149.35 629.873.83 | 14.324.510.11 §62,865.41 2,441,581.48
Pay. on #1
Tatal Annex| X7,728,857.00 000 17,728 857.00 S0%| 15,100,870.36 816,27899 15,917,149.35 529,873,583 | 14.324,410.11 962,855,421 2,441,581.48
“Tolal Rencvation| 655,351.00 0.00 £55,390.00 B 648,445.00 3,050,080 £51495.00 19,661.73 615,675.45 15152.82 23,557.73
Totsl Amendment 2; 14.8051372.00 om 14,805,2337.00 2%l 104792882 | 238353278 4,036 36260 379,935.83 S4805L.13 2,708,475.63 11,148,610.23
PROJECT TOTAL] 33,180, 385.00 o0 33,185,355.00 62%] 16,797,254.38 | 3,R07,852.77 20,605,306.85 1,029,471.39 | 15.288135.65 368749886 | 13,623,743.44




